506088612 06/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6135330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEREOS, INC.	02/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADEIRA PHARMA, LLC	
Street Address:	20 S. SARAH ST.	
City:	SAINT LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16575718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-1536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (816) 753-1000
Email: uspt@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC
Address Line 1: 900 W 48TH PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106588-651836
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE M. CASTEEL
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle M. Casteel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Adeira_KereosAssignAdeira#page1.tif source=Adeira_KereosAssignAdeira#page2.tif source=Adeira_KereosAssignAdeira#page3.tif source=Adeira_KereosAssignAdeira#page4.tif

PATENT 506088612 REEL: 052823 FRAME: 0961

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, KEREOS, INC., with offices at 20 S. Sarah St., St. Louis, MO 63108 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain letters patent and patent applications throughout the world and the inventions disclosed therein; and
- 2. WHEREAS, ADEIRA PHARMA, LLC, with offices at 20 S. Sarah St., St. Louis, MO 63108 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest of Assignor;
- 3. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the world, in and to said letters patent and patent application and all reissues thereof and reexamination certificates therefore, and the inventions disclosed therein, including Assignor's full right to sue for and recover all damages recoverable from past infringements of said letters patent; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the worldwide letters patent and patent applications listed in Appendix A; and Assignor has further agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to said inventions, any other patent applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said worldwide letters patent or patent applications or in whole or in part on said inventions, and any and all letter patent (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid patent applications or on said inventions or any part thereof; including, specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the worldwide letters patent and patent applications listed in Appendix A.
- 4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 5. AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Offices of the countries wherein said patent applications are filed to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said foreign country patent applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 6. AND Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications for patents of any

PATENT REEL: 052823 FRAME: 0962 country, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors or assigns fully to secure its interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

7. AND Assignor covenants that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, Assignor's right, title, and interest in said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR (KEREOS, INC.)

By: John Hefti
Title:

Date: 10 February 2020

ASSIGNEE (ADEIRA PHARMA, LLC)

By: Kendall Killgore
Title:

Date:

country, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors or assigns fully to secure its interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

7. AND Assignor covenants that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, Assignor's right, title, and interest in said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIG	NOR (KEREOS, INC.)
By: . Title:	John Hefti
Date: _	
ASSIG	NEE (ADEIRA PHARMA, LLC)
By:	Kendall Killgore
Title:	Cantantan

PATENT REEL: 052823 FRAME: 0964

EXHIBIT A

Title	CNTRY	Serial #	Filed Date
NANOPARTICLE PHARMACEUTICAL	US	16/575,718	09/19/2019
DELIVERY SYSTEM			

PATENT REEL: 052823 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 06/03/2020